Digital AC Servo Drives with Integrated Safety System
C For Direct Mains Connection to 230 V~ or 3 × 400/480 V~
C Motors up to 70 Nm/16 kW C Options for Communication:
C EtherCAT / Ethernet (TrioDrive D/ES and MidiDrive D/ES)
C Profibus Interface (TrioDrive D/PS and MidiDrive D/PS)
C CANopen® Interface (TrioDrive D/CS and MidiDrive D/CS)
C Analog Interface (TrioDrive D/AS and MidiDrive D/AS)
Components of the TrioDrive D/xS and MidiDrive D/xS servo drive families: MR 7476 (70 Nm at 2,000

please see Data Sheet 6710.260 “Software for
Servo Drives”.
Type codes of the servo motors
are included in the separate data sheets of the
corresponding motors, they are also available in the
internet on www.esr-pollmeier.de.
Detailed information on ESR products and the
corresponding accessories is also available in the
internet on www.esr-pollmeier.de.
10 TrioDrive D/xS / MidiDrive D/xS Data Sheet 6755.250 V 3.1
ESR Pollmeier GmbH, 64372 Ober-Ramstadt, Tel. +49 6167 9306-0, Fax +49 6167 9306-77, www.esr-pollmeier.de
TrioDrive D/xS Servo Drives, Main Technical Specifications and Order Numbers
Servo Drive TrioDrive D/xS
Order Number BN 6755 BN 6756 BN 6757 BN 6758*
Rated supply voltage 230 V AC ±10%, 50 .. 60 Hz
Rated DC-bus voltage 320 V DC
Permissible supply voltage 85 .. 253 V AC (corresponds to 115 .. 340 V DC-bus voltage)
Rated current (rms) 0.8 A 2 A 4 A 6 A
Pulse current (crest value) 3.4 A 8.5 A 17 A 25.5 A
Rated electrical power 0.3 kVA 0.75 kVA 1.5 kVA 2.1 kVA
Efficiency** 94.2% 96.0% 97.2% 97.6%
Switching frequency
of power circuit
16 kHz
Control supply voltage 24 V DC ±20%, 0.4 A
Safety system inputs 24 V DC ±20%, 2 × 0.1 A
Width × Height × Depth*** 70 mm × 195 mm × 200 mm
Weight 1.6 kg
* Drive BN 6758 (6 A device) may be operated up to a loading of 70% without restrictions. For a higher loading, the device must be
installed next to a control cabinet fan or equipped with a sub-assembled fan.
** in rated operation
*** without connectors
TrioDrive D/xS Drive System Packages (Selection), Main Technical Specifications, Order Numbers
In addition to the motors listed below, a variety of other motors are available. Detailed information can be found
in separate data sheets and in the internet on www.esr-pollmeier.de.
Flange
Dimen-
sion
(mm)
Order Number
Motor
Speed
(rpm)
Rated
Torque
(Nm)
Stall
Torque
(Nm)
Peak
Torque
(Nm)
Shaft
Power
(kW)
Order
Number
Drive
37 MR 7401-U3-N060 6000 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.6 BN 6755
55
MR 7411-U3-N060 6000 0.4 0.5 2.0 0.2 BN 6756
MR 7414-U3-N060 6000 1.4 1.6 6.4 0.9 BN 6757
70
MR 7422-U3-N034 3400 1.6 1.8 8.0 0.6 BN 6757
MR 7424-U3-N034 3400 2.7 3.1 12.7 1.0 BN 6758
90 MR 7434-U3-N034 3400 3.6 4.8 appr. 10.0 1.3 BN 6758
The rated torques refer to the stated speed. At lower speeds, the torques are higher. We recommend to choose the best combination for
your application together with us. We will be pleased to calculate and configure the drive system.